10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEES MEETING

*k Kk Kk kK%K

HOWARD KOPEL

PRESIDING OFFICER

*kkhkkhkkhKkk )%k

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES
COMMITTEE
MAZI MELESA PILIP
CHAIRWOMAN

* k%

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

County Executive and Legislative Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, New York

Kk khkk kKK %k

Monday, March 11, 2024

2:56 p.m.

TAKEN BY: KAREN LORENZO, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS,

APPEARANTCES

CHATIRWOMAN

VICE CHAIR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

* Kk Kk kK

MAZI MELESA PILIP

C. WILLIAM GAYLOR

SAMANTHA GOETZ

SCOTT STRAUSS

DEBRA MULE' RANKING MEMBER
ARNOLD DRUCKER (SUBBING)
SETH KOSLOW

SCOTT DAVIS

MICHAEL PULITZER

Clerk of the Legislature

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

(EXCUSED)

2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: At this time, I
will call the Towns, Villages, Cities
Committee to order and ask the Clerk to
call the roll.

CLERK PULITZER: Thank you, madam.

Towns, Village and Cities roll call:

Legislator Scott Davis?

LEGISLATGOR DAVIS: Present.

CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Seth
Koslow?

LEGISLATOR KOSLOW: Present.

CLERK PULITZER: Ranking member
Debra Mule?

(Whereupon, off the record
discussion.)

CLERK PULITZER: Ranking member
Delia DeRiggi-Whitton?

CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Scott
Strauss?

LEGISLATOR STRAUSS: Present.

CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Samantha
Goetz?

LEGISLATOR GEOTZ: Here.

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

3_




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

CLERK PULITZER: Vice Chairman C.
William Gaylor, III?

LEGISLATOR GAYLOR: Present.

CLERK PULITZER: Chairwoman Mazi
Pilip?

CHATRWOMAN PILIP: Here.

CLERK PULITZER: We have a quorum.

(Whereupon, off the record
discussion.)

LEGISLATOR DRUCKER: Let the record
reflect that I will be substituting for
ranking member Debra Mule.

CLERK PULITZER: Will do. Thank
you.

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: We have a quorum?

CLERK PULITZER: Yes, ma'am.

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: There is one item
on the Agenda, which is Clerk Item number
50-24.

Clerk Item 50-24 is an ordinance to
implement the Local Government Assistance
Program in Nassau County.

May I have a motion?

Moved by Legislator Gaylor, second

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

by Legislator Koslow.

The item is now before us. Who is
here from the Administration?

MR. PERSICH: Good afternoon. Andy
Persich of Management and Budget. The
Item before you is just the renewal of
the Local Government Assistance, which
allows us to pay the monies to the towns
and villages as set forth by the state
legislation and the local laws.

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Wonderful. Any
debate or discussion?

(Whereupon, no verbal
response.)

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Any public
comment?

(Whereupon, no verbal
response.)

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: All those in
favor of passing this item, please
signify by saying, "Aye".

(Whereupon, all members of
the Towns, Villages and Cities

Committee respond in favor

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

5_




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS,

VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

with, "Aye.)

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Any opposed?
(Whereupon, no verbal

response.)

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: The item passed

unanimously.

There is no other business in front

of this Committee, may I have a motion to

adjourn?

Moved by Legislator Gaylor. Seconded

by Legislator Drucker.

All those in favor?

(Whereupon, all members of
the Towns, Villages and Cities
Committee respond in favor
with, "Aye.)

CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: The Committee is

now adjourned.

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

(Whereupon, the Towns,
Villages and Cities Committee

is adjourned, 3:00 p.m.)

6_




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

CERTTIUFICATE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
SS.:

COUNTY OF NASSAU )

I, KAREN LORENZO, a Notary Public
for and within the State of New York, do
hereby certify:

That the above is a correct
transcription of my stenographic notes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

set my hand this 11th day of March, 2024.

Kosen |Lovenzo

Karen Lorenzo

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

7




TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1 B correct;; - 7:11 front;; - 6:8
NTY-1:2
11 M1 - 123 BUdgetm - 56 C706U . ’ G
11the-7:14 Building - 1:18 County - 1:18 Gaylor; - 4:3
1550 m-1:19 bUSineSS n - 6:8 4:23 4:25 6:11 o
:2 [3\(“]_1:25 (:()lJF(Tm]-1225 (;l\‘q_()F{p]-2:5,
. C 4:4
2024 2 - 1.23, . D GEOTZ M - 3:25
27_;;1 certify, - 7:10 Davis - 3:9 GOETZ,,-2:6
- m-1:24 CHA.IR“] -2:5 DAVIS 2 -2:11, Goetz n - 3:24
3 Chairmanu - 4:2 | 3:10 Government, -
CHAIRWOMAN | debate; - 5:13 4:22,5:8
3:00:; - 6:23 w2 - 1:14,2:4, 33, | DEBRA; - 2:8
5 25:,24;-?64:51-26 Debra - 3:15, H
5024 6:3 ;36 6118- ’ 4:13 hand; - 7:14
- 91-4420, I i -9 _7-
s Chairwoman » - De|I?m _3.19 hereby, - 7:10
4:5 DeRiggin-3:19 | hereunto;-7:13
A CITIES[1] _ 1-11 DeR.Iggl- HOWARDH] = 1.7
adjourn i - 6:10 Cities 5 - 3:4, 3:8, Whltton m - 3:19 |
adjournedy - 5:24,6:15, 6:22 discussion -
6:19. 6:23 Clerk[4]-2216, D3:17’;:10’ 513 |"[1]-4:3
F1 D ] = 4 . ruckery-6:12 | -
Administration | 3° 419, 4:21 . mplement.,
- 54 CH_EF{KQM_:&7, ["RL":P(EFam- 4:22
' : : : 2:9, 4:11 -7
afternoon; - 5:5 g;:) 2;: i';s’ I:‘ . 7.1:)18 3
_ 120, 3:23, 4:2, itemy - 4:18, 5:3,
Al?e"da“] 419 N 45 4.8 414, E 5:21, 6:6
allows - 5:9 4:17 EXCUSED, - Item - 4:19,
Andy - 5:5 comment,; - 2:8 4:21, 5:7
ARNOLD; - 2:9 5:17 Executive; -
Assistancey - COMMITTEE ; - 1:18 K
4:22, 5:8 1:12 _ F KAREN - 1:25,
Avenue; - 1:19 Committeey - 7:8
Aye. - 6:2, 6:17 3:5, 5:25, 6:9, favory, - 5:21, Karen - 7:16,
Aye" - 5:22 6:16, 6:18, 6:22 5:25, 6:13, 6:16 7:17
C?TMlTTEESm forth, - 5:10 KOPEL - 1:7

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC.

Franklin; - 1:19

(516)414-3516

Koslow; - 3:12,




TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
5:2 March, - 1:23, (o) 3:14, 3:18, 3:20,
KOSLOW; - 7:14 3:23,4:2, 4:5, 4:8,
2:10, 3:13 Mazi - 45 OF ;- 7:4,7:6 4:14, 4:17
hﬂﬁﬂ!lp]-1:13,2:4 ()FF“(:E“QU]-128 ()
L MEETING. . | OFFICIAL -
laws 1 - 5:11 1:4, 1:16 1:25 quorumy, - 4:8,
LEGISLATGOR | MELESA.. - one -4:18 4:16
m-3:10 1:13, 2:4 opposed; - 6:3 R
legislation , - member - 3:14, | ©rderu-3:5
5:11 3:18, 4:13 ordinance; - RANKING; - 2:8
Legislative ., - MEMBER,-2:8 | 421 Ranking - 3:14,
1:18 members y - ORGANIZATIO 3:18
Legislator - 5:23. 6:14 NAL, - 1:16 ranking - 4:13
3:9, 3:11, 3:20, MICHAEL ,, - record - 3:16,
3:23, 4:25, 5:2, 2:15 P 4:9, 411
6:11, 6:12 Mineola; - 1:20 | p.mea-1:24,6:23 | reflecty - 4:12
LEGIS!'ATOR“” Monday, - 1:23 | passed-6:6 renewalp - 5:7
22962215 2?1 monies; - 5:9 passing. - 521 | REPORTER;-
3:1,3 3:2,2 3:2,5 motion, - 4:24, paywm - 5:9 1:25
44411 | 69 PERSICH,-55 | responds - 5:25,
Legislature; - Moved - 6:11 Persich, - 5:6 6:16
2:16 moved - 4:25 Pilip. - 4:6 response -
LEGISLATURE |MR,-5:5 PILIP- 1:43, | 2% °19.6
n-1:2 Mule - 3:15, 2.4, 33, 4:7, 416, | FON=-3:6,3:8
Localy-4:22,5:8 | 4:13 4:18, 5:12, 5:16, S
local; - 5:11 MULE', - 2:8 5:20, 6:3, 6:6,
L()FQEEBHZ()Q1- 6:18 SSl\hnl\hrTfil\m-
1:25.7:8 N Present -3:10, | 2:6
Lorenzo - 7:16, | Nassau - 4:23 :lgéss;SIzNg S;ngantham -
: . 1 - .
o ";‘;SSAU GRS P SCOTT - 27,
M NEW .- 7:4 Programy, - 4:23 | 2:11
ma'am, - 4:17 New s - 1:20, 7:9 public, - 5:16 Scotty - 3:9, 3:20
madam, - 3:7 Notary - 7:8 Publicy, - 7:8 second - 4:25
Management - | notes - 7:12 PULITZER 4 - Sgconded "
5:6 numbery, - 4:19 2:15, 37, 3:11, o

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC.

(516)414-3516




Set[z] -5:10, 7:14

TOWNS,

Vi"age[1] -3:8

SETH m-2:10 Vi"ages m-5:10
Seth 1 - 3:11 Villages u - 3:4,
signify, - 5:22 5:24, 6:15, 6:22
SSu-75 VILLAGES ;-
state: - 5:10 1:11
STATE M- 74 W
State, - 7:9
stenographic, WHEREOF -
-7:12 7:13
Strauss-3:21 | Whitton, - 3:19
STRAUSS[Z] _ WILLIAM M- 2:5
2:7, 3:22 William m-4:3
SUBBING ;- 2:9 WITNESS ;; -
substituting,- | 713
4:12 Wonderful , -
5:12
T
Y
TAKEN m-1:25
towns - 5:9 York - 1:20, 7:9
TOWNS,, - 1:11 | YORKu-7:4
Towns; - 3:4,
3:8, 5:24, 6:15,
6:21
transcription -
712
U
unanimously, -
6:7
\'}
verbal - 5:14,
5:18, 6:4
Vice m-4:2
VICEm -2:5

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING,

INC.

VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024

(516)414-3516



