	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1	
2	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
3	
4	COMMITTEES MEETING
5	
6	*****
7	HOWARD KOPEL
8	PRESIDING OFFICER
9	*****
10	
11	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES
12	COMMITTEE
13	MAZI MELESA PILIP
14	CHAIRWOMAN
15	***
16	ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
17	
18	County Executive and Legislative Building
19	1550 Franklin Avenue
20	Mineola, New York
21	
22	*****
23	Monday, March 11, 2024
24	2:56 p.m.
25	TAKEN BY: KAREN LORENZO, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
	TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-35161

1	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1	
2	APPEARANCES
3	
4	CHAIRWOMAN MAZI MELESA PILIP
5	VICE CHAIR C. WILLIAM GAYLOR
6	LEGISLATOR SAMANTHA GOETZ
7	LEGISLATOR SCOTT STRAUSS
8	LEGISLATOR DEBRA MULE' RANKING MEMBER (EXCUSED)
9	LEGISLATOR ARNOLD DRUCKER (SUBBING)
10	LEGISLATOR SETH KOSLOW
11	LEGISLATOR SCOTT DAVIS
12	
13	****
14	
15	MICHAEL PULITZER
16	Clerk of the Legislature
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

\_\_\_\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_2 \_\_

1	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024			
1				
2				
3	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: At this time, I			
4	will call the Towns, Villages, Cities			
5	Committee to order and ask the Clerk to			
6	call the roll.			
7	CLERK PULITZER: Thank you, madam.			
8	Towns, Village and Cities roll call:			
9	Legislator Scott Davis?			
10	LEGISLATGOR DAVIS: Present.			
11	CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Seth			
12	Koslow?			
13	LEGISLATOR KOSLOW: Present.			
14	CLERK PULITZER: Ranking member			
15	Debra Mule?			
16	(Whereupon, off the record			
17	discussion.)			
18	CLERK PULITZER: Ranking member			
19	Delia DeRiggi-Whitton?			
20	CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Scott			
21	Strauss?			
22	LEGISLATOR STRAUSS: Present.			
23	CLERK PULITZER: Legislator Samantha			
24	Goetz?			
25	LEGISLATOR GEOTZ: Here.			

\_\_\_\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_3 \_\_

	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1	
2	CLERK PULITZER: Vice Chairman C.
3	William Gaylor, III?
4	LEGISLATOR GAYLOR: Present.
5	CLERK PULITZER: Chairwoman Mazi
6	Pilip?
7	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Here.
8	CLERK PULITZER: We have a quorum.
9	(Whereupon, off the record
10	discussion.)
11	LEGISLATOR DRUCKER: Let the record
12	reflect that I will be substituting for
13	ranking member Debra Mule.
14	CLERK PULITZER: Will do. Thank
15	you.
16	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: We have a quorum?
17	CLERK PULITZER: Yes, ma'am.
18	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: There is one item
19	on the Agenda, which is Clerk Item number
20	50-24.
21	Clerk Item 50-24 is an ordinance to
22	implement the Local Government Assistance
23	Program in Nassau County.
24	May I have a motion?
25	Moved by Legislator Gaylor, second

\_\_\_\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_4 \_\_\_

	TOURIS AND A COUNTERED ON 11 0004
1	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1	
2	by Legislator Koslow.
3	The item is now before us. Who is
4	here from the Administration?
5	MR. PERSICH: Good afternoon. Andy
6	Persich of Management and Budget. The
7	Item before you is just the renewal of
8	the Local Government Assistance, which
9	allows us to pay the monies to the towns
10	and villages as set forth by the state
11	legislation and the local laws.
12	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Wonderful. Any
13	debate or discussion?
14	(Whereupon, no verbal
15	response.)
16	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Any public
17	comment?
18	(Whereupon, no verbal
19	response.)
20	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: All those in
21	favor of passing this item, please
22	signify by saying, "Aye".
23	(Whereupon, all members of
24	the Towns, Villages and Cities
25	Committee respond in favor

\_\_\_\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_\_5 \_\_

	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024			
1				
2	with, "Aye.)			
3	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: Any opposed?			
4	(Whereupon, no verbal			
5	response.)			
6	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: The item passed			
7	unanimously.			
8	There is no other business in front			
9	of this Committee, may I have a motion to			
10	adjourn?			
11	Moved by Legislator Gaylor. Seconded			
12	by Legislator Drucker.			
13	All those in favor?			
14	(Whereupon, all members of			
15	the Towns, Villages and Cities			
16	Committee respond in favor			
17	with, "Aye.)			
18	CHAIRWOMAN PILIP: The Committee is			
19	now adjourned.			
20				
21	(Whereupon, the Towns,			
22	Villages and Cities Committee			
23	is adjourned, 3:00 p.m.)			
24				
25				
	II			

\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_\_6 \_\_

	TOWNS, VILLAGES & CITIES COMMITTEE 03.11.2024
1	
2	CERTIFICATE
3	
4	STATE OF NEW YORK )
5	: SS.:
6	COUNTY OF NASSAU )
7	
8	I, KAREN LORENZO, a Notary Public
9	for and within the State of New York, do
10	hereby certify:
11	That the above is a correct
12	transcription of my stenographic notes.
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
14	set my hand this 11th day of March, 2024.
15	
16	<u>Karen Lorenzo</u>
17	Karen Lorenzo
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

\_\_\_\_\_\_TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 \_\_\_\_\_\_7 =

TOV	NNS, VILLAGES & CITI	ES COMMITTEE 03.11.2	2024
1	В	<b>correct</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:11	<b>front</b> [1] - 6:8
<b>11</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:23	<b>Budget</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:6	<b>COUNTY</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:2,	G
<b>11th</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:14	<b>Building</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:18	7:6	
<b>1550</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:19	<b>business</b> [1] - 6:8	County <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:18,	<b>Gaylor</b> <sub>[3]</sub> - 4:3,
	<b>BY</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:25	4:23	4:25, 6:11
2		<b>COURT</b> [1] - 1:25	<b>GAYLOR</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 2:5, 4:4
<b>2024</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:23,	С	D	<b>GEOTZ</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:25
7:14	<b>certify</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:10	<b>Davis</b> [1] - 3:9	GOETZ <sub>[1]</sub> - 2:6
<b>2:56</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:24	<b>CHAIR</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 2:5	<b>DAVIS</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 2:11,	Goetz <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:24
3	Chairman [1] - 4:2	3:10	Government [2] -
	CHAIRWOMAN	<b>debate</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:13	4:22, 5:8
<b>3:00</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 6:23	[12] - 1:14, 2:4, 3:3,	<b>DEBRA</b> [1] - 2:8	
5	4:7, 4:16, 4:18,	<b>Debra</b> [2] - 3:15,	Н
	5:12, 5:16, 5:20,	4:13	hand <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:14
<b>50-24</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 4:20,	6:3, 6:6, 6:18	<b>Delia</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:19	<b>hereby</b> [1] - 7:10
4:21	Chairwoman <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:5	<b>DeRiggi</b> [1] - 3:19	hereunto <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:13
Α	4.5 CITIES <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:11	DeRiggi-	<b>HOWARD</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:7
	Cities [5] - 3:4, 3:8,	<b>Whitton</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:19	
<b>adjourn</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 6:10	5:24, 6:15, 6:22	discussion [3] -	I
adjourned <sub>[2]</sub> -	Clerk <sub>[4]</sub> - 2:16,	3:17, 4:10, 5:13	<b>III</b> [1] - 4:3
6:19, 6:23  Administration	3:5, 4:19, 4:21	<b>Drucker</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 6:12	implement <sub>[1]</sub> -
111 - 5:4	CLERK <sub>[11]</sub> - 3:7,	DRUCKER <sub>[2]</sub> -	4:22
<b>afternoon</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:5	3:11, 3:14, 3:18,	2:9, 4:11	<b>IN</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:13
<b>Agenda</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:19	3:20, 3:23, 4:2,	E	item <sub>[4]</sub> - 4:18, 5:3,
allows <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:9	4:5, 4:8, 4:14,		5:21, 6:6
Andy <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:5	4:17	EXCUSED [1] -	<b>Item</b> [3] - 4:19,
<b>ARNOLD</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 2:9	comment <sub>[1]</sub> -	2:8	4:21, 5:7
Assistance [2] -	5:17	Executive [1] -	K
4:22, 5:8	COMMITTEE [1] -	1:18	
<b>Avenue</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:19	1:12 Committee	F	<b>KAREN</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:25,
<b>Aye</b> [2] - 6:2, 6:17	3:5, 5:25, 6:9,		7:8
Aye" <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:22	6:16, 6:18, 6:22	<b>favor</b> <sub>[4]</sub> - 5:21,	<b>Karen</b> [2] - 7:16,
13 (i) - 0.22	COMMITTEES <sub>[1]</sub>	5:25, 6:13, 6:16	7:17
	- 1:4	forth [1] - 5:10	KOPEL <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:7
		Franklin <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:19	<b>Koslow</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 3:12,
TO	DP KEY COURT REPORTI	NG, INC. (516)414-35	16

Si2	ТОТ	NS, VILLAGES & CITT	ES COMMITTEE 03.11.2	2024
A		1		3:14, 3:18, 3:20,
L	KOSLOW <sub>[2]</sub> -	7:14	<b>-</b>	3:23, 4:2, 4:5, 4:8,
L   MAZI   - 1:13, 2:4   MEETING   - 1:25   one   - 4:18   opposed   - 6:3   ordinance   - 4:18   opposed   - 6:3   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:18   opposed   - 6:3   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:13   order   - 3:5   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:13   order   - 3:5   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:14   ordinance   - 4:15   ordinance   - 4:16   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:16   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:12   ordinance   - 4:13   ordinance   - 4:14   ordinance   - 4:14   ordinance   - 4:15   ordinance   - 4:16   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:21   ordinance   - 4:24   ordinance   - 4:25   ordinanc	2:10, 3:13	<b>Mazi</b> [1] - 4:5	·	4:14, 4:17
Iaws   1-5:11	1	<b>MAZI</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:13, 2:4		O
A		MEETING [2] -		
	<b>laws</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:11	1:4, 1:16	_	•
	LEGISLATGOR	MELESA[2] -		4:16
Signation   Sign		1:13, 2:4		R
Legislative	_	<b>member</b> [3] - 3:14,	• •	DANIKINO
		•		
Legislator		<b>MEMBER</b> [1] - 2:8		_
3.9, 3:11, 3:20, 3:23, 4:25, 5:2, 6:11, 6:12				
3:23, 4:25, 5:2, 6:11, 6:12		•	<b>NAL</b> [1] - 1:16	•
Sincolor   Sincolor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Р	•
LEGISLATOR		-	-	
-2:6, 2:7, 2:8, 2:9, 2:10, 2:11, 3:13, 3:22, 3:25, 4:4, 4:11			•	
2:9, 2:10, 2:11, 3:13, 3:22, 3:25, 4:4, 4:11		<b>Monday</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 1:23	-	
3:13, 3:22, 3:25, 4:4, 4:11	· · · · · ·	<b>monies</b> [1] - 5:9	<b>passing</b> [1] - 5:21	
4:4, 4:11		motion <sub>[2]</sub> - 4:24,	<b>pay</b> [1] - 5:9	_
Legislature		6:9	<b>PERSICH</b> [1] - 5:5	-
LEGISLATURE   MR	Legislature <sub>[1]</sub> -	<b>Moved</b> [1] - 6:11	<b>Persich</b> [1] - 5:6	
Mile	2:16	<b>moved</b> [1] - 4:25	<b>Pilip</b> [1] - 4:6	•
Nulle     -	LEGISLATURE	<b>MR</b> [1] - 5:5	<b>PILIP</b> <sub>[12]</sub> - 1:13,	
Notal   1   1   2   3   5   2   3   6   6   6   18	[1] - 1:2	<b>Mule</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 3:15,	2:4, 3:3, 4:7, 4:16,	1011[2] - 3.0, 3.8
LORENZO [2] - 1:25, 7:8       N       Present [4] - 3:10, 3:13, 3:22, 4:4       SAMANTHA [1] - 2:6         Lorenzo [2] - 7:16, 7:17       Nassau [1] - 4:23 NASSAU [2] - 1:2, 7:6 NEW [1] - 7:4       PRESIDING [1] - 4:23 SCOTT [2] - 2:7, 2:11         M       New [2] - 1:20, 7:9 madam [1] - 3:7       New [2] - 1:20, 7:9 Notary [1] - 7:8 notes [1] - 7:12 number [1] - 4:19       Program [1] - 4:23 Scott [2] - 3:9, 3:20 Seconded [1] - 6:11         Management [1] - 5:6       Notary [1] - 7:12 number [1] - 4:19       PULITZER [12] - 2:15, 3:7, 3:11, 6:11	<b>Local</b> [2] - 4:22, 5:8	4:13	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	S
N	local <sub>[1]</sub> - 5:11	<b>MULE'</b> [1] - 2:8		CAMANTHA
1:25, 7:8         Lorenzo [2] - 7:16,       Nassau [1] - 4:23       3:13, 3:22, 4:4       Samantha [1] - 3:23         7:17       NASSAU [2] - 1:2,       7:6       PRESIDING [1] - 1:8       SCOTT [2] - 2:7,         1:8       Program [1] - 4:23       SCOTT [2] - 2:7,         1:8       Program [1] - 4:23       Public [1] - 5:16         Public [1] - 5:16       Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8         PULITZER [12] - 2:15, 3:7, 3:11,       Seconded [1] - 6:11	LORENZO [2] -	N		• •
Nassau	1:25, 7:8	IN	,	
M       NASSAU [2] - 1:2, 7:6       1:8       SCOTT [2] - 2:7, 2:11         Ma'am [1] - 4:17       New [2] - 1:20, 7:9       Program [1] - 4:23       Scott [2] - 3:9, 3:20         madam [1] - 3:7       Notary [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8         Management [1] - 5:6       Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8         Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8         Public [1] - 7:8       Seconded [1] - 6:11	<b>Lorenzo</b> [2] - 7:16,	Nassau [1] - 4:23		
M       7:6       Program [1] - 4:23       2:11         ma'am [1] - 4:17       New [2] - 1:20, 7:9       public [1] - 5:16       Scott [2] - 3:9, 3:20         madam [1] - 3:7       Notary [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8       Second [1] - 4:25         Management [1] - 5:16       Public [1] - 7:8       Public [1] - 7:8       Seconded [1] - 6:11	7:17	<b>NASSAU</b> <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:2,		
ma'am [1] - 4:17         New [2] - 1:20, 7:9         public [1] - 5:16         Scott [2] - 3:9, 3:20           madam [1] - 3:7         Notary [1] - 7:8         Public [1] - 7:8         Second [1] - 4:25           Management [1] - 5:6         notes [1] - 7:12         Public [1] - 7:8         Seconded [1] - 6:11	NA NA	7:6	_	
ma'am <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:17 madam <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:7 Management <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:12 number <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:19  New <sub>[2]</sub> - 1:20, 7:9 Public <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:8 Public <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:8 Public <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:8 Second <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:25 Seconded <sub>[1]</sub> - 6:11	141	<b>NEW</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:4	•	
madam <sub>[1]</sub> - 3:7  Management <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:12  number <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:19  Notary <sub>[1]</sub> - 7:8  PULITZER <sub>[12]</sub> - 2:15, 3:7, 3:11,  6:11	<b>ma'am</b> [1] - 4:17	<b>New</b> [2] - 1:20, 7:9	-	
Management [1] - notes [1] - 7:12	<b>madam</b> [1] - 3:7	<b>Notary</b> [1] - 7:8		
5:6 <b>number</b> <sub>[1]</sub> - 4:19	Management <sub>[1]</sub> -	<b>notes</b> [1] - 7:12	• •	
TOP KEY COIRT REPORTING INC (516)/1/-3516	5:6	<b>number</b> [1] - 4:19	۷. ۱۵, ۵. <i>۱</i> , ۵. ۱۱ ,	J. 1 1
TOT THE COURT REFORTING, TIME, (DIO)414-DUID	TC	DP KEY COURT REPORTI	MG, INC. (516)414-35	516

**set**<sub>[2]</sub> - 5:10, 7:14 **Village** [1] - 3:8 **SETH**<sub>[1]</sub> - 2:10 villages [1] - 5:10 **Seth** [1] - 3:11 Villages [4] - 3:4, 5:24, 6:15, 6:22 **signify**<sub>[1]</sub> - 5:22 VILLAGES [1] -**SS**<sub>[1]</sub> - 7:5 1:11 **state**<sub>[1]</sub> - 5:10 **STATE**<sub>[1]</sub> - 7:4 W **State** [1] - 7:9 WHEREOF [1] stenographic<sub>[1]</sub> 7:13 - 7:12 **Whitton**<sub>[1]</sub> - 3:19 **Strauss** [1] - 3:21 **WILLIAM** [1] - 2:5 STRAUSS [2] -**William** [1] - 4:3 2:7, 3:22 WITNESS [1] -**SUBBING**[1] - 2:9 7:13 substituting [1] -Wonderful [1] -4:12 5:12 Т Y **TAKEN**<sub>[1]</sub> - 1:25 **York**<sub>[2]</sub> - 1:20, 7:9 towns<sub>[1]</sub> - 5:9 **YORK**<sub>[1]</sub> - 7:4 **TOWNS**<sub>[1]</sub> - 1:11 Towns [5] - 3:4, 3:8, 5:24, 6:15, 6:21 transcription[1] -7:12 U unanimously[1] -6:7 V **verbal**<sub>[3]</sub> - 5:14, 5:18, 6:4 **Vice** [1] - 4:2 **VICE**<sub>[1]</sub> - 2:5

■TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516